
 

 

 
The UK Firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. A list of 
members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office and at Companies House [https://www.gov.uk/get- 
information-about-a-company] under the registration number OC300001. Not all partners are members of Ernst & Young LLP. Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-disciplinary practice and is authorised and 
regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority (authorisation number 614947), the Financial Conduct Authority (registration number 
196203) and other regulators. Further details can be found at https://www.ey.com/en_uk/legal-statement 

Ernst & Young LLP 
The Paragon 
Counterslip 
Bristol 
BS1 6BX 

 Tel: +44 (0) 117 981 2050 
ey.com/parthenon 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of Administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
 

Name of court: Business and Property Courts of England and Wales 
Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) 

Case number:  CR-2023-005473 

Registered name of the Company                            Green Biofuels Limited (in Administration) 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company:  None 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to Administration: N/A 

Registered number:  08751533 

Registered office address: c/o Ernst & Young LLP, The Paragon, Counterslip, 
Bristol, BS1 6BX 

 

Principal trading address (if different from 
above): 

Unit 3, Nine Mile Water Business Park, Nether 
Wallop, Stockbridge, SO20 8DR 
 

Date on which the company entered Administration: 2 October 2023 

Date of appointment of joint Administrators:   2 October 2023 

Details of the Joint Administrators 

Lucy Winterborne Kristopher Stewart Aspin 
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP 
The Paragon, Counterslip, Bristol, BS1 6BX Atria One, 144 Morrison Street, Edinburgh 

Alan Michael Hudson 
Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF 
 
Office holder number:  21130/25250/9200 

Contact:  GBF@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the Administration: Lucas Brown  



The UK Firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. A list of 
members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office and at Companies House [https://www.gov.uk/get- 
information-about-a-company] under the registration number OC300001. Not all partners are members of Ernst & Young LLP. Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-disciplinary practice and is authorised and 
regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority (authorisation number 614947), the Financial Conduct Authority (registration number 
196203) and other regulators. Further details can be found at https://www.ey.com/en_uk/legal-statement 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 20 November 2023 were deemed approved on 1 December 2023.  

 

Signed    Date 01/12/23  
Lucy Winterborne 
Joint Administrator 


